MOXIE FESTIVAL/LIBRARY/BUSINESSES, ETC
Under Rules, Regulations, & Policies

AMEND FEE SCHEDULE

VOTE (2018-48) Councilor Crawford, seconded by Councilor Kolbe moved to amend the fee
schedule as follows:
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ADMINISTRATIVE

BUSINESSES

Late liquor license processing fee

Games of chance processing fee

Off premise catering processing fee

Itinerant vendors application fee:

Temporary Stands (90 days or less)

Six months itinerant vendor

12 months itinerant vendor

One week carnivals and festivals

12-month outdoor flea market

12-month indoor flea market

30.00

50.00

25.00

25.00

75.00

450-00- 100.00

200-00- 150.00

200.00

100.00

200.00



Junkyard license S50 fee for application & S50 fee for advertising 100.00

Municipal organizations or agencies are exempt from fees in this
section

Moxie Festival Saturday Craft/Trade Vendor Fees:

Lisbon Business or Lisbon Non-profit $75.00
After May 18 $125.00

Out of Town or Out of Town Non-Profit $125.00
After May 18 $175.00

Moxie Festival Saturday Food Vendor Fees:

Lisbon Businesses $100.00

After May 18 $150.00

Out of Town Businesses $175.00

After May 18 $225.00

Electrical Fee Per Space for Saturday only $25.00

Friday Night All Vendors — no power available $100.00

Clean Up Fee (if area not left clean) $25.00

10-505 Pawnbroker 250.00

10-166 Special amusement permit application fee 100.00
82-51 Victualer establishment annual license fee:

Neoliguorticense 100.00

Reinspection by health officer or codes enforcement officer, per 150.00
reinspection -



LIBRARY FEES

Non-resident membership

$50.00 yearly

.10 per day Max
Fines overdue books $3-09 $5.00
per item
$1.00 per day
. , $3.00
Fines overdue DVD's $5.00 Max
per DVD
Outgoing fax fees $2.00 per page
Photocopies $.25.50
Replacement fees for new telescope $325
Replacement cost for new microscope $110
Fees are based
on
Replacement cost for lost or damaged library materials replacement
cost per

item




