AMEND FEE SCHEDULE MOXIE FESTIVAL/LIBRARY/BUSINESSES, ETC

Under Rules, Regulations, & Policies

 $VOTE\ (2018-48)$ Councilor Crawford, seconded by Councilor Kolbe moved to amend the fee schedule as follows:

	ADMINISTRATIVE	
	Council meetings—Computer generated HDD retrieval Electronic copies	30.00
	BUSINESSES	
Comment: Dup of line 3 below	Liquor—Off premise permit per event	25.00
	Late liquor license processing fee	50.00
	Games of chance processing fee	25.00
	Off premise catering processing fee	25.00
10-253	Itinerant vendors application fee:	
	Temporary Stands (90 days or less)	<u>75.00</u>
	Six months itinerant vendor	150.00 <u>100.00</u>
	12 months itinerant vendor	200.00 - <u>150.00</u>
	One week carnivals and festivals	200.00
	12-month outdoor flea market	100.00
	12-month indoor flea market	200.00

	Junkyard license \$50 fee for application & \$50 fee for advertising	100.00
	Municipal organizations or agencies are exempt from fees in this section	
	Moxie Festival Saturday Craft/Trade Vendor Fees:	
	Lisbon Business or Lisbon Non-profit	<u>\$75.00</u>
	After May 18	<u>\$125.00</u>
	Out of Town or Out of Town Non-Profit	<u>\$125.00</u>
	After May 18	<u>\$175.00</u>
	Moxie Festival Saturday Food Vendor Fees:	
	<u>Lisbon Businesses</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>
	After May 18	<u>\$150.00</u>
	Out of Town Businesses	<u>\$175.00</u>
	After May 18	<u>\$225.00</u>
	Electrical Fee Per Space for Saturday only	<u>\$25.00</u>
	Friday Night All Vendors – no power available	<u>\$100.00</u>
	Clean Up Fee (if area not left clean)	<u>\$25.00</u>
10-505	Pawnbroker	250.00
10-166	Special amusement permit application fee	100.00
82-51	Victualer establishment annual license fee:	
	No liquor license	100.00
	With liquor license	200.00
	Reinspection by health officer or codes enforcement officer, per reinspection	150.00

LIBRARY FEES	
Non-resident membership	\$50.00 yearly
Fines overdue books	.10 per day Max \$3.00 \$5.00 per item
Fines overdue DVD's	\$1.00 per day \$3.00 \$5.00 Max per DVD
Outgoing fax fees	\$2.00 per page
Photocopies	\$. 25 <u>.50</u>
Replacement fees for new telescope	\$325
Replacement cost for new microscope	\$110
Replacement cost for lost or damaged library materials	Fees are based on replacement cost per item